
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7087
ANSWERED ON:12.05.2005
BEAUTIFICATION OF VARDHA RAILWAY STATION
Wagmare Shri Suresh Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are contemplating to beautify the Vardha railway station;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to formulate any scheme to construct platform and booking office on the North side of Vardha railway station; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) & (b) Wardha is an `A` category developed Model Station. All the required amenities as per norms have already been provided at this station.

(c) At present there is no proposal to further enhance number of platforms and booking office.

(d) Does not arise.
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